CH \$65.00 2300

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM311509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abbott Laboratories		07/15/2014	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AbbVie Inc.	
Street Address:	1 N. Waukegan Rd.	
Internal Address:	Dept. V377, Bldg. AP34-2	
City: North Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 60064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2300674	TRICOR
Registration Number:	3587733	TRILIPIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8479382623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-937-3386

Email: trademarks@abbvie.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl A. Withycombe

Address Line 1: 1 N. Waukegan Rd.

Address Line 2: Dept. V377, Bldg. AP34-2

Address Line 4: North Chicago, ILLINOIS 60064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00015908
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Withycombe
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl A. Withycombe/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Abbott to AbbVie TRICOR and TRILIPIX#page1.tif source=Abbott to AbbVie TRICOR and TRILIPIX#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, is the owner of the Trademark Registrations shown in Schedule 1; and

WHEREAS, AbbVie Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1 N. Waukegan Road, North Chicago, Illinois 60064, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Registrations; and

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, is willing to assign any and all of its rights in and to the said Trademark Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Abbott Laboratories does, without recourse, hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to AbbVie Inc. and unto its successors and assigns any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the Trademark Registrations associated therewith, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

Dated this 1

, 2014.

ABBOFF TABORATORIES

ABBVIE INC.

By:

Title:

By: Cheryl A. Withycombe

Title: Authorized Representative

Schedule 1 of Trademarks

	Trademark	Status	Class	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
	TRICOR	Registered	5	75419133	2300674
-	TRILIPIX	Registered	5	77116366	3587733

TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 07/22/2014